To establish consistent procedures for awarding and administering vacation leave for 240-day professional 

staff members in accordance with Board Policy GCD, Professional Staff Vacations and Holidays.

II. ELIGIBILITY

A. 240-day professional staff members who worked at least one hundred ninety-two (192) days, or eighty 

percent (80%) of their contracted days, during the preceding school year shall be eligible to receive 

vacation leave for the upcoming contract year.

B. Staff members who worked fewer than one hundred ninety-two (192) days in the preceding school year 

shall not be eligible for vacation leave.

III. ENTITLEMENT

A. A maximum of ten (10) vacation days will be awarded to employees who worked the full 240-day term in 

the previous school year.

B. Vacation leave shall be awarded annually at the beginning of each contract year and prorated based on